British Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 17/18

Rank Member

1 908930

2 512459

3 505526

4 717237

5 550471

6 811012

7 1224663

8 913209

9 491848

10 777364
11 796443
12 557554
13 712439
14 758654
15 716678
16 555378
17 714679
18 769348
19 477385
20 710307
21 707259
22 805957
23 1290053
1162172

British Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 17/18

Rank Member
1 550471
512459
505526
710307
714679
771871
712439
811012
954846
913209
11 491848
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12 488018
13 770794
14 908930
15 867905

881842
17 1224663

758654
19 796443

20 929416
21 743835

Name

Jasmine McCrea
Laura McNab
Alicia Wilson
Elinah Phillip

Anna Maine
Sophie Smith
Emily Peck

Ellie Walker

Emily Haimes
Meghan Maybanks
Anna Fleming
Elinor Duley

Kate Clifton

Maisie Macartney
Brodie Judge
Callie-Ann Warrington
Jemima Hall
Yasmin Perry
Emma Whittingham
Elizabeth Harris
Katie Laybourn
Megan Hughes
Victoria Russell
Emma Harvey

Name

Anna Maine
Laura McNab
Alicia Wilson
Elizabeth Harris
Jemima Hall
Madeleine Crompton
Kate Clifton
Sophie Smith
Jessica Podger
Ellie Walker
Emily Haimes
Athena Clayson
Phoebe Griffiths
Jasmine McCrea
Rhiannon Bowen
Ciara Schlosshan
Emily Peck
Maisie Macartney
Anna Fleming
Jane Brown

Katy Smith

Ranked Club
Poole
BradfordAvon
Guildford Ct
Bishop Stort
Woking

St Thomas
Preston
Tadcaster

Mt Kelly
DunmowAtlant
Co Glasgow
Colchester

Co Sheffield
Thanet Swim
Ealing
Maidstone
Wycombe Dist
Bridge O Don
Southport
Stockport Mo
Hartlepool
Trafford Met
Plymouth Lea
Millfield

Ranked Club
Woking
BradfordAvon
Guildford Ct
Stockport Mo
Wycombe Dist
Stockport Mo
Co Sheffield
St Thomas
Keynsham
Tadcaster

Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly
Ellesmere Co
Poole
Keynsham

Co Leeds
Preston
Thanet Swim
Co Glasgow
Newcastle
Warrender Ba

Age
17
17
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
18
18
17
17
18
17

Age
18
17
18
18
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18

Time
26.04
26.25
26.28
26.29
26.39
26.49
26.52
26.64

26.7
26.78
26.86
26.89
26.97
26.99
27.04
27.06

27.1
27.11
27.13
27.17
27.19

27.2
27.21
27.21

Time
56.55
56.66
56.74
57.08
57.23
57.34
57.38
57.64
57.81
57.81
58.04
58.15
58.27
58.33
58.35
58.35
58.39
58.39
58.53
58.58
58.65



22 849830
23 352143
24 806623

British Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 17/18

Rank Member

1 710307
2 954846
3 771871
4 512459
5 809148
6 758654
7 714679
8 811012
9 714341
10 352143
11 505526
12 546750
13 739984
14 913413
15 770794
16 712439
17 733836
18 788762
19 867905
20 467283
21 911659
22 1233512
23 1106789
24 772165

British Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 17/18

Rank Member
1 710307
2 809148
3 771871
4 758654
5 811012
6 739984
7 714679
8 714341
9 733836

10 770794

320927
12 954846
13 913413
14 1106789
15 352143
16 539966
17 1233512

Katie Robertson
Rebecca Sherwin
Yasmin Tajalli

Name
Elizabeth Harris
Jessica Podger

Madeleine Crompton

Laura McNab
Leah Crisp

Maisie Macartney
Jemima Hall
Sophie Smith
Emilia Sansome
Rebecca Sherwin
Alicia Wilson
Rebecca Sutton
Alisha Hawkins
Thea O'Keefe
Phoebe Griffiths
Kate Clifton
Rebecca Thornton
Summer Kennedy
Rhiannon Bowen
Tori Sopp

Ally Larson

Alice Alcaras
Molly Francis
Caitlin Hubbard

Name
Elizabeth Harris
Leah Crisp

Madeleine Crompton

Maisie Macartney
Sophie Smith
Alisha Hawkins
Jemima Hall
Emilia Sansome
Rebecca Thornton
Phoebe Griffiths
Meghan Byrne
Jessica Podger
Thea O'Keefe
Molly Francis
Rebecca Sherwin
Nikki Miller

Alice Alcaras

Sth Ayrshire
teamipswich
Co Oxford

Ranked Club
Stockport Mo
Keynsham
Stockport Mo
BradfordAvon
Co Leeds
Thanet Swim
Wycombe Dist
St Thomas
Wycombe Dist
teamipswich
Guildford Ct
Co Cardiff
Stockport Mo
Poole
Ellesmere Co
Co Sheffield
Bo Kirklees
Derventio
Keynsham
Wirral Metro
Camden Swiss
Bridge O Don
Mt Kelly

Co Birm'ham

Ranked Club
Stockport Mo
Co Leeds
Stockport Mo
Thanet Swim
St Thomas
Stockport Mo
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bo Kirklees
Ellesmere Co
Barnet Copt
Keynsham
Poole

Mt Kelly
teamipswich
Eastkilbride
Bridge O Don

17
18
17

Age
18
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
18
18
17
17

Age
18
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
17
18
18
18

58.67
58.72
58.79

Time

2:01.27
2:01.68
2:02.18
2:02.98
2:03.39
2:03.55
2:03.69
2:04.23
2:04.36
2:04.69
2:04.70
2:04.91
2:05.46
2:05.58
2:05.74
2:05.87
2:05.97
2:05.98
2:05.99
2:06.03
2:06.26
2:06.29
2:06.43
2:06.52

Time

4:15.35
4:16.12
4:18.40
4:21.51
4:22.38
4:22.83
4:23.23
4:23.36
4:23.76
4:24.77
4:24.77
4:25.49
4:25.70
4:25.95
4:26.00
4:26.46
4:26.53



18
19

21
22
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 17/18

808573
707019
788762
711495
805267
906555
558830
772165

Rank Member

1
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17
18

British Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 17/18

809148
758654
771871
739984
714341
770794
539966
805267
811012
291712
802597
400122
913413
1106789
768778
858968
764188
785189

Rank Member

809148
739984
758654
714341
805267
539966
770794
291712
1106789
858968
913413
720950
764188
815354
512041
486165
809114
771494

Daisy Anderson
Sophia Wilson
Summer Kennedy
Kiera Henley
Ellenor Rixon
Roisin Ramsay
Shannon Stott
Caitlin Hubbard

Name

Leah Crisp

Maisie Macartney
Madeleine Crompton
Alisha Hawkins
Emilia Sansome
Phoebe Griffiths
Nikki Miller
Ellenor Rixon
Sophie Smith
Megan Davies
Caitlin Mackay
Esther Halford
Thea O'Keefe
Molly Francis
Sophie Barker
Freya Stevens
Celyn Walmsley
Molly Colbert

Name

Leah Crisp

Alisha Hawkins
Maisie Macartney
Emilia Sansome
Ellenor Rixon
Nikki Miller
Phoebe Griffiths
Megan Davies
Molly Francis
Freya Stevens
Thea O'Keefe
Analise Carver Varela
Celyn Walmsley
Ella Corby

Katie Taylor
Chantal Smith
Shannon Dalligan
Lisa Miller

Thanet Swim
Millfield
Derventio
Stockport Mo
Guildford Ct
Warrender Ba
Hatfield

Co Birm'ham

Ranked Club
Co Leeds
Thanet Swim
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Wycombe Dist
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride
Guildford Ct
St Thomas
Barnet Copt
Wycombe Dist
Derventio
Poole

Mt Kelly

Co Sheffield
Northampton
Team Luton
Grantham

Ranked Club
Co Leeds
Stockport Mo
Thanet Swim
Wycombe Dist
Guildford Ct
Eastkilbride
Ellesmere Co
Barnet Copt
Mt Kelly
Northampton
Poole

Barnet Copt
Team Luton
SouthCroydon
Heart Of Mid
Team Luton
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride

17
17
17
17
18
17
18
17

Age
17
17
18
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17

Age
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
17

4:26.85
4:26.98
4:26.98
4:27.59
4:27.92
4:28.19
4:28.28
4:28.39

Time

8:50.25
8:50.50
8:53.48
8:57.70
9:02.56
9:03.00
9:05.55
9:06.42
9:07.44
9:07.47
9:13.00
9:13.99
9:16.84
9:17.41
9:17.61
9:18.82
9:20.56
9:21.12

Time

17:03.47
17:15.70
17:20.43
17:27.55
17:27.84
17:29.08
17:36.80
17:38.04
17:51.01
17:51.14
18:01.53
18:02.10
18:07.31
18:07.93
18:11.23
18:11.31
18:12.26
18:13.07



British Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 17/18

Rank Member
1 931914
2 849830
3 560680
4 746799
5 769074
6 718310
7 794043
8 717755
9 729500

10 782966
11 934369
12 508720
13 788054
14 1296670
15 1290053
16 494679
17 402585
18 838121
19 706406
20 526347
21 820689
22 767744
23 1109584
24 809137

Name

Tatiana Belonogoff

Katie Robertson

Annabel Guye-Johnson

Rachel Taylor
Jasmin Smith
Stella Cookson
Abigail Hurst
Morgan Penney
Lily Booker

Naomi Van Dongen

Molly Lee

Amy Hodgson
Ailsa McDonald
Savanna Best
Victoria Russell
Maddi Barnaby
Laura Hawkins
Bethan Edwards
Avril Bowler
Aiyana Lawson
Georgina Butler
Emily Lawrence
Lauren Watt
Layla Black

Ranked Club
Guildford Ct
Sth Ayrshire
RTW Monson
Newcastle
South Main
BradfordAvon
Millfield

Mt Kelly
Millfield
Rushmoor Ryl
West Norfolk
Guildford Ct
Northampton
Mt Kelly
Plymouth Lea
Mid Sussex
Royal Wolv
Carmarthen
Bo Kirklees
Co Milton K
Hart

Preston
Newmarket
Co Leeds

Age Time
17 31.66
17 32.16
18 32.19
18 32.44
17 32.96
18 32.97
17 33.01
18 33.18
17 33.25
18 33.34
17 33.39
18 33.49
17 33.55
18 33.73
18 33.76
18 33.9
18 33.92
17 33.94
17 33.97
17 34
17 34.05
17 34.1
17 34.22
18 34.23

British Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 17/18

Rank Member
1 931914
2 560680
3 849830
4 809137
5 794043
6 729500
7 746799
8 806637
9 786957

10 1290053
11 706406
12 402585
13 934369
14 359073
15 487423
16 718310
17 788054
18 508720
19 526347
20 707019

Name

Tatiana Belonogoff
Annabel Guye-Johnson

Katie Robertson
Layla Black
Abigail Hurst
Lily Booker
Rachel Taylor
Hannah Sheehan
Amy Bell
Victoria Russell
Avril Bowler
Laura Hawkins
Molly Lee
Kayleigh Parker
Rosanna Arnold
Stella Cookson
Ailsa McDonald
Amy Hodgson
Aiyana Lawson
Sophia Wilson

Ranked Club
Guildford Ct
RTW Monson
Sth Ayrshire
Co Leeds
Millfield
Millfield
Newcastle
Ather & Leig
Co Sheffield
Plymouth Lea
Bo Kirklees
Royal Wolv
West Norfolk
Street
Maidstone
BradfordAvon
Northampton
Guildford Ct
Co Milton K
Millfield

Age Time
17 1:08.99
18 1:09.63
17 1:09.79
18 1:11.28
17 1:11.52
17 1:11.75
18 1:11.90
17 1:13.01
18 1:13.16
18 1:13.26
17 1:13.27
18 1:13.37
17 1:13.39
18 1:13.43
18 1:13.49
18 1:13.72
17 1:13.76
18 1:14.03
17 1:14.17
17 1:14.23



20
21
22
23
24

514070
491779
769074
1283140
505526

Orla Edwards
Maia Little

Jasmin Smith
Daria Poma Kostik
Alicia Wilson

Alford Otter
Co Oxford
South Main
Maidenhead
Guildford Ct

18
18
17
17
18

British Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 17/18
Rank Member

1
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British Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 17/18

849830
560680
729500
931914
786957
746799
809137
487423
806637
788054
359073
1283140
706406
718310
794043
539357
707019
402585
934369
526347
769774
451445
555948
838121

Rank Member

1
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14
15

491848
769348
908930
761286
557554
717237
712439
505526
849830
881842
522070
1162172
558830
796443
929416

Name
Katie Robertson

Annabel Guye-Johnson

Lily Booker
Tatiana Belonogoff
Amy Bell

Rachel Taylor
Layla Black
Rosanna Arnold
Hannah Sheehan
Ailsa McDonald
Kayleigh Parker
Daria Poma Kostik
Avril Bowler
Stella Cookson
Abigail Hurst
Rebecca Winn
Sophia Wilson
Laura Hawkins
Molly Lee

Aiyana Lawson
Katie Mackenzie
Isabelle Callaghan
Laura Copping
Bethan Edwards

Name

Emily Haimes
Yasmin Perry
Jasmine McCrea
Keanna Macinnes
Elinor Duley
Elinah Phillip
Kate Clifton
Alicia Wilson
Katie Robertson
Ciara Schlosshan
Tegan Drew
Emma Harvey
Shannon Stott
Anna Fleming
Jane Brown

Ranked Club
Sth Ayrshire
RTW Monson
Millfield
Guildford Ct
Co Sheffield
Newcastle
Co Leeds
Maidstone
Ather & Leig
Northampton
Street
Maidenhead
Bo Kirklees
BradfordAvon
Millfield

Co Coventry
Millfield
Royal Wolv
West Norfolk
Co Milton K
Co Glasgow
Strat Sharks
Hatfield
Carmarthen

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
Bridge O Don
Poole

Heart Of Mid
Colchester
Bishop Stort
Co Sheffield
Guildford Ct
Sth Ayrshire
Co Leeds
Plymouth Lea
Millfield
Hatfield

Co Glasgow
Newcastle

Age
17
18
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
18
17
18
17
18
17
17
18
17
18
17

Age
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18

1:14.26
1:14.31
1:14.32
1:14.44
1:14.46

Time

2:32.05
2:32.31
2:33.12
2:33.48
2:33.49
2:33.62
2:34.46
2:34.56
2:34.99
2:37.42
2:37.51
2:37.87
2:39.48
2:40.46
2:40.58
2:40.59
2:40.73
2:40.94
2:41.00
2:41.25
2:41.54
2:42.22
2:42.74
2:42.86

Time
27.63
27.66
27.69
27.75
27.95
28.07
28.12
28.14

28.2
28.21
28.29
28.32
28.32
28.37
28.39



16

18
19

21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 17/18

811012
836229
800108
838630
710307
826376
716678
475979
467283

Rank Member

1
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British Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 17/18

761286
881842
826376
491848
769348
772165
908930
467283
712439
558830
954846
786957
475979
505526
808573
911659
838630
758654
557554
796443
734229
726233
747822
771871

Rank Member

1
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761286
881842
826376
772165
786957
808573
475979
848064
467283
558830
726233

Sophie Smith
Georgina Tallon
Alice Smail
Abby Jackson
Elizabeth Harris
Isabel Spinley
Brodie Judge
Isabel Jones
Tori Sopp

Name

Keanna Macinnes
Ciara Schlosshan
Isabel Spinley
Emily Haimes
Yasmin Perry
Caitlin Hubbard
Jasmine McCrea
Tori Sopp

Kate Clifton
Shannon Stott
Jessica Podger
Amy Bell

Isabel Jones
Alicia Wilson
Daisy Anderson
Ally Larson

Abby Jackson
Maisie Macartney
Elinor Duley
Anna Fleming
Kirstin Lawrie
Emma Rowson
Katelyn Bergin
Madeleine Crompton

Name

Keanna Macinnes
Ciara Schlosshan
Isabel Spinley
Caitlin Hubbard
Amy Bell

Daisy Anderson
Isabel Jones
Zara Leleux

Tori Sopp
Shannon Stott
Emma Rowson

St Thomas
Potters Bar
Ellesmere Co
Crawley
Stockport Mo
Deepings
Ealing
Millfield
Wirral Metro

Ranked Club
Heart Of Mid
Co Leeds
Deepings

Mt Kelly
Bridge O Don
Co Birm'ham
Poole

Wirral Metro
Co Sheffield
Hatfield
Keynsham

Co Sheffield
Millfield
Guildford Ct
Thanet Swim
Camden Swiss
Crawley
Thanet Swim
Colchester
Co Glasgow
Falkirk
Stockport Mo
Mt Kelly
Stockport Mo

Ranked Club
Heart Of Mid
Co Leeds
Deepings

Co Birm'ham
Co Sheffield
Thanet Swim
Millfield
Wrekin Coll
Wirral Metro
Hatfield
Stockport Mo

17
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
18

Age
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
17
18

Age
17
17
18
17
18
17
18
17
18
18
18

28.42
28.42
28.45
28.51
28.51
28.53
28.55
28.59
28.73

Time
59.55

1:00.54
1:01.21
1:01.85
1:01.88
1:02.00
1:02.16
1:02.40
1:02.57
1:02.64
1:02.69
1:02.71
1:02.80
1:02.85
1:02.99
1:03.15
1:03.15
1:03.17
1:03.18
1:03.26
1:03.34
1:03.35
1:03.40
1:03.50

Time

2:11.28
2:12.88
2:13.89
2:16.74
2:17.39
2:17.53
2:18.22
2:18.58
2:18.67
2:18.81
2:19.17
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 17/18

954846
772876
729953
491848
838630
539966
846914
512041
461433
809152
769348
716335
768778

Rank Member

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 17/18

818896
885828
550471
1224663
708027
533545
522070
777364
916157
755670
747822
488018
525080
714341
825872
856612
768572
364767
352535
809154
1162172
776155
772165
1233512

Rank Member

1
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550471
885828
818896
522070
772165
505526
916157

Jessica Podger
Ella Johnson

India Burch

Emily Haimes
Abby Jackson
Nikki Miller
Megan Sheard
Katie Taylor

Milly Scotchbrook
Viktoria Gnandt
Yasmin Perry
Poppy Richardson
Sophie Barker

Name

Lauren Cox

Lily Boseley
Anna Maine
Emily Peck
Alexandra Waller
Daisy Platts
Tegan Drew
Meghan Maybanks
Sophie Maguire
Sophie Johnson
Katelyn Bergin
Athena Clayson
Oriana Munden
Emilia Sansome
Debbie Cocking
Niamh Ritchie
Rachel Wellings
Aliyah-Mai Webb
Caitlin Duffy
Sophie Hobbah
Emma Harvey
Eleanor Mitchell
Caitlin Hubbard
Alice Alcaras

Name

Anna Maine
Lily Boseley
Lauren Cox
Tegan Drew
Caitlin Hubbard
Alicia Wilson
Sophie Maguire

Keynsham
Southport
Co Cardiff
Mt Kelly
Crawley
Eastkilbride
Stockport Mo
Heart Of Mid
Co Leicester
Co Leeds
Bridge O Don
Co Peterboro
Co Sheffield

Ranked Club
Co Coventry
Co Sheffield
Woking
Preston

Heart Of Mid
Co Leicester
Plymouth Lea
DunmowAtlant
Mid Sussex
Teddington
Mt Kelly

Mt Kelly

Co Bristol
Wycombe Dist
Rotherham Mo
Warrender Ba
Co Peterboro
Exeter City
Sth Ayrshire
Co Leeds
Millfield

Co Derby

Co Birm'ham
Bridge O Don

Ranked Club
Woking

Co Sheffield
Co Coventry
Plymouth Lea
Co Birm'ham
Guildford Ct
Mid Sussex

17 2:19.19
18 2:19.65
18 2:19.70
17 2:19.81
17 2:20.06
18 2:20.22
17 2:20.44
18 2:20.48
18 2:20.64
17 2:20.89
17 2:22.22
17 2:22.24
17 2:22.31

Age Time
17 28.65
17 29.09
18 29.19
17 29.45
17 29.67
18 29.72
18 29.78
18 29.8
17 29.8
18 30.02
17 30.04
17 30.16
17 30.27
17 30.36
17 30.38
18 30.41
18 30.47
18 30.56
18 30.65
17 30.68
17 30.69
18 30.77
17 30.82
18 30.83

Age Time
18 1:02.29
17 1:.02.36
17 1:02.51
18 1:03.19
17 1:03.49
18 1:03.70
17 1:03.70



8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19

21

22
23

British Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 17/18

809154 Sophie Hobbah
747822 Katelyn Bergin
1224663 Emily Peck
533545 Daisy Platts
525080 Oriana Munden
488018 Athena Clayson
716678 Brodie Judge
708027 Alexandra Waller
475979 Isabel Jones
808573 Daisy Anderson
707019 Sophia Wilson
753105 Ellinor Southward
776155 Eleanor Mitchell
801034 Jessica Damen
364767 Aliyah-Mai Webb
546750 Rebecca Sutton
352143 Rebecca Sherwin

Rank Member Name

1
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708027 Alexandra Waller
885828 Lily Boseley
809154 Sophie Hobbah
550471 Anna Maine
772165 Caitlin Hubbard
533545 Daisy Platts
707019 Sophia Wilson
508798 Holly Hudghton
916157 Sophie Maguire
808573 Daisy Anderson
475979 Isabel Jones
716678 Brodie Judge
546750 Rebecca Sutton
522070 Tegan Drew
801034 Jessica Damen
511266 Anna Marley
714341 Emilia Sansome
747822 Katelyn Bergin
364767 Aliyah-Mai Webb
726233 Emma Rowson
783440 Olivia Tatton
1110166 Jasmine lley
753105 Ellinor Southward
352143 Rebecca Sherwin

Co Leeds

Mt Kelly
Preston

Co Leicester
Co Bristol
Mt Kelly
Ealing

Heart Of Mid
Millfield
Thanet Swim
Millfield
Ellesmere Co
Co Derby
Warrender Ba
Exeter City
Co Cardiff
teamipswich

Ranked Club
Heart Of Mid
Co Sheffield
Co Leeds
Woking

Co Birm'ham
Co Leicester
Millfield
TauntonDeane
Mid Sussex
Thanet Swim
Millfield
Ealing

Co Cardiff
Plymouth Lea
Warrender Ba
Harrogate
Wycombe Dist
Mt Kelly
Exeter City
Stockport Mo
Northampton
Bo Waltham F
Ellesmere Co
teamipswich

17
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
18

Age
17
17
17
18
17
18
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
18
18
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
17
18

British Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 17/18
Rank Member Name

1
2
3

786957 Amy Bell
505526 Alicia Wilson
881842 Ciara Schlosshan

Ranked Club
Co Sheffield
Guildford Ct
Co Leeds

Age
18
18
17

1:03.83
1:03.91
1:03.94
1:03.96
1:04.30
1:04.33
1:04.45
1:04.78
1:04.87
1:04.97
1:04.97
1:05.04
1:05.04
1:05.08
1:05.10
1:05.16
1:05.16

Time

2:13.91
2:14.91
2:15.40
2:15.97
2:16.19
2:16.41
2:16.69
2:17.08
2:17.17
2:17.46
2:17.58
2:17.61
2:18.32
2:18.95
2:19.43
2:19.69
2:19.82
2:20.30
2:20.36
2:20.39
2:20.49
2:20.59
2:20.77
2:20.92

Time

2:16.13
2:16.48
2:18.84
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24

849830
546750
808573
911659
707019
954846
929416
467283
908930
320927
712439
711495
783440
533545
714341
788054
729500
761286
809154
364767
560680

Katie Robertson
Rebecca Sutton
Daisy Anderson
Ally Larson
Sophia Wilson
Jessica Podger
Jane Brown
Tori Sopp

Jasmine McCrea

Meghan Byrne
Kate Clifton
Kiera Henley
Olivia Tatton
Daisy Platts
Emilia Sansome
Ailsa McDonald
Lily Booker

Keanna Macinnes

Sophie Hobbah

Aliyah-Mai Webb

Sth Ayrshire
Co Cardiff
Thanet Swim
Camden Swiss
Millfield
Keynsham
Newcastle
Wirral Metro
Poole

Barnet Copt
Co Sheffield
Stockport Mo
Northampton
Co Leicester
Wycombe Dist
Northampton
Millfield
Heart Of Mid
Co Leeds
Exeter City

Annabel Guye-Johnson RTW Monson

17
17
17
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18

British Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 17/18
Rank Member

1
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786957
808573
881842
911659
729500
711495
802597
846914
768778
320927
467283
809154
788054
487423
512041
511266
790844
546750
761286
508798
783440
844317
816147
364767

Name
Amy Bell
Daisy Anderson

Ciara Schlosshan

Ally Larson

Lily Booker
Kiera Henley
Caitlin Mackay
Megan Sheard
Sophie Barker
Meghan Byrne
Tori Sopp
Sophie Hobbah
Ailsa McDonald
Rosanna Arnold
Katie Taylor
Anna Marley
Eva Vicary
Rebecca Sutton

Keanna Macinnes

Holly Hudghton
Olivia Tatton

Alexandra Stringer

Kieva Clegg

Aliyah-Mai Webb

Ranked Club
Co Sheffield
Thanet Swim
Co Leeds
Camden Swiss
Millfield
Stockport Mo
Wycombe Dist
Stockport Mo
Co Sheffield
Barnet Copt
Wirral Metro
Co Leeds
Northampton
Maidstone
Heart Of Mid
Harrogate

Co Coventry
Co Cardiff
Heart Of Mid
TauntonDeane
Northampton
Bo Kirklees
Boston

Exeter City

Age
18
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
17
17
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
18
18
17
18

2:18.85
2:18.94
2:19.09
2:19.79
2:19.95
2:21.43
2:21.56
2:21.58
2:21.81
2:21.97
2:22.00
2:22.26
2:22.73
2:22.75
2:23.00
2:23.00
2:23.10
2:23.17
2:23.48
2:23.56
2:23.81

Time

4:48.07
4:51.98
4:55.64
4:57.82
4:58.75
4:58.95
5:01.26
5:01.56
5:01.57
5:02.03
5:02.23
5:03.16
5:03.20
5:03.64
5:05.32
5:05.64
5:05.68
5:05.83
5:06.00
5:06.89
5:07.42
5:07.68
5:07.72
5:07.83



